

Government Gazette

	ISSN-0157-833X
No. S20	4 April 2025



Northern Territory of Australia

Racing and Wagering Act 2024

Appointment of Race Control Body

I, Marie-Clare Joy Boothby, Minister for Racing:

- (a) under section 46(1)(a) of the *Racing and Wagering Act 2024*, appoint Thoroughbred Racing NT Incorporated (NTIA02713) (the *race control body*) to be the race control body for thoroughbred racing; and
- (b) under section 46(1)(b) of the Act, specify that the race control body exercises control over the following race clubs:
 - (i) Darwin Turf Club Inc;
 - (ii) Katherine Turf Club Inc;
 - (iii) Adelaide River Show Society Inc;
 - (iv) Tennant Creek Racing Club Inc;
 - (v) Alice Springs Turf Club Inc; and

(c) under section 46(1)(c) of the Act, specify that the number of members of the race control body's governing board is 8.

M-C. J. BOOTHBY Minister for Racing

Dated 4 April 2025